Form <b>PTO-1594</b>   04 - 1   (Rev. 03/01)	- 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10205	1269 ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Igen International, Inc. (formerly Igen Inc.)  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: March 1, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Paramount Pictures Corporation Internal Address:  Street Address: 5555 Melrose Avenue  City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 000 3777  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,178,708
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Amy Chuman	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Paramount Pictures Corp.	8. Deposit account number:
5555 Melrose Avenue	16-0259
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90038-3197	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Amy Chuman  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Mach 13, 2002  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document  Managements to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/10/2002 GTON11

00000196 160259

2178708

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0513** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IGEN Inc., a California corporation, filed an application in the United States Patent & Trademark Office for registration of the trademark TRICORDER under Application Serial No. 74,239,062, covering a "portable medical device for conducting clinical diagnostic test; namely, blood and other clinical specimen analysis" in International Class 10 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Application has matured into Registration No. 2,178,708 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, IGEN Inc. merged with and into IGEN International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, by virtue of a Certificate of Merger effective on November 6, 1996 with IGEN International, Inc. being the surviving corporation (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, IGEN International, Inc., having a place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 ("Assignor"), by virtue of the Merger possesses all of the property (including without limitation the Mark), rights, privileges, powers, franchises of IGEN, Inc. are vested in IGEN International, Inc.; and

WHEREAS PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5555 Melrose Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90038-3197 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Registration No. 2,178,708 therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including Registration No. 2,178,708, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IGEN International, Inc.

Name: Samuel J. Woodstadter

Title: Chairman & Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF MARYLAND

) ss.

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

On the 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2002, before me personally came Samuel J. Wohlstadter, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of IGEN International, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

LOUISE J. STANTON Notary Public Commission Expires 5/30/2004

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0514